APRIL 2024

ACTIVITIES
PROGRAMME

Independent Residents
Anthony Wilding Village
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Week One
Monday 0| April

02:00 pm Movie - Hayley Westerna Live in Concert Movie Theatre

Tuesday 02 April

10:00 am Shopping Trip Reception

10:30 am Quiz Village Lounge
[1:00 am News Club Village Centre
[1:00 am Ukulele Lessons Recreation Room
01:00 pm Charity Fundraiser - Clothed in Love Popup Shop ™ SA Atrium

01:30 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:30 pm Knitting Group - Knit and Natter Village Lounge
02:00 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge

Wednesday 03 April

[1:00 am
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
02:00 pm
07:00 pm

Church Service
Out & About - Teece Museum ™
Cards & Table Games

Outdoor Bowls - Ryman Rollup Selections ™

Bible Studies (Bible Discussion)

Wimbledon
Reception
Library
Bowling Green

Dining Room

Thursday 04 April

09:30 am
10:30 am
[1:30 am
01:30 pm
02:00 pm
03:00 pm
04:00 pm
04:00 pm

Triple A Circuit
Triple A Functional
Online Art Class
Outdoor Bowls
Rummikub

Cards & Table Games
Line Dancing ™
Village Host

Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Virtual Events
Bowling Green
Village Centre
Village Centre
Recreation Room

Village Bar

Friday 05 April

10:30 am Discussion Group - Desert Island
10:30 am Boccia

[1:00 am News Club

02:00 pm Housie

04:00 pm Happy Hour

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Recreation Room
Village Lounge
Village Centre
Recreation Room

Village Bar
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04:00 pm

Village Host

Village Bar

Saturday 06 April

01:30 pm
02:00 pm
02:00 pm
02:00 pm
04:00 pm
04:00 pm

Outdoor Bowls

Movie -Woman In Gold

Bridge

Rummikub

Entertainer - Voices Co Choir ™
Village Host

Bowling Green
Movie Theatre
Dining Room
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Village Bar

Sunday 07 April

02:00 pm
03:30 pm

Week Two

Movie - Me Before You

Church Service - Hymns with John

Movie Theatre

Village Lounge

Monday 08 April

09:30 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
01:00 pm
01:30 pm

Triple A Circuit
Triple A Functional
Petanque

Walking Group

Indoor Bowls

Tuesday 09 April

Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Pétanque Boulodrome
Village Lounge

Recreation Room

10:00 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
[1:00 am
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
02:00 pm

Shopping Trip

Quiz

News Club

Ukulele Lessons

Outdoor Bowls

Knitting Group - Knit and Natter
myRyman App Support

Wednesday 10 April

Reception

Village Lounge
Village Centre
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

[1:00 am Church Service

01:30 pm Cards & Table Games

02:00 pm Charity Fundraiser ™

07:00 pm Bible Studies (Bible Discussion)
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Wimbledon
Library
Recreation Room

Dining Room
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Thursday | | April

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
[1:00 am Sport Canterbury - April Falls Talk Virtual Events
01:30 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
02:00 pm Rummikub Village Centre
03:00 pm Cards & Table Games Village Centre
04:00 pm Line Dancing ™ Recreation Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

10:30 am Discussion Group Recreation Room
10:30 am Boccia Village Lounge
[1:00 am News Club Village Centre
02:00 pm Housie Recreation Room
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Bar

04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Saturday |3 April

01:30 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
02:00 pm Movie - Just Getting Started Movie Theatre
02:00 pm Bridge Dining Room
02:00 pm Rummikub Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
05:00 pm Entertainer - Accordion Orchestra ™ Village Lounge

Sunday [4 April

02:00 pm Movie - West Side Story Movie Theatre

03:30 pm Church Service - Hymns with John Village Lounge
Week Three

Monday |5 April

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
[1:00 am Petanque Pétanque Boulodrome
01:00 pm Walking Group Village Lounge

01:30 pm Indoor Bowls Recreation Room
04:00 pm Yoga M Movie Theatre
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Tuesday 16 April

10:00 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
[1:00 am
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
02:00 pm

Shopping Trip

Quiz

News Club

Ukulele Lessons

Outdoor Bowls

Knitting Group - Knit and Natter
myRyman App Support

Wednesday |7 April

Reception
Village Lounge
Village Centre
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

[1:00 am
[1:30 am
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
04:00 pm
07:00 pm

Church Service
Tai Chi

Out & About - Prebbleton Pickleball M

Cards & Table Games
Pop Up Shop -Artisan Vinegar ™
Bible Studies (Bible Discussion)

Wimbledon
Virtual Events
Reception
Library

Village Lounge

Dining Room

Thursday 18 April

09:30 am
10:30 am
01:30 pm
02:00 pm
03:00 pm
04:00 pm
04:00 pm

Triple A Circuit
Triple A Functional
Outdoor Bowls
Rummikub

Cards & Table Games
Line Dancing ™
Village Host

Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Village Centre
Village Centre
Recreation Room

Village Bar

Friday 19 April

10:30 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
02:00 pm
04:00 pm
04:00 pm

Discussion Group
Boccia

News Club
Housie

Happy Hour
Village Host

Recreation Room
Village Lounge
Village Centre
Recreation Room
Village Bar
Village Bar

Saturday 20 April

01:30 pm Outdoor Bowls

02:00 pm Movie -Viceroys House

02:00 pm Bridge

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Bowling Green
Movie Theatre

Dining Room

Page 5
Printed on 26 March 02:22 PM



02:00 pm Rummikub Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Sunday 21 April

02:00 pm Movie - The Sapphires Movie Theatre

03:30 pm Church Service - Hymns with John Village Lounge
Week Four

Monday 22 April

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
[1:00 am Petanque Pétanque Boulodrome
01:00 pm Walking Group Village Lounge

01:30 pm Indoor Bowls Recreation Room

Tuesday 23 April

10:00 am Shopping Trip Reception

10:30 am Quiz Village Lounge
[1:00 am News Club Village Centre
[1:00 am Ukulele Lessons Recreation Room
01:30 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:30 pm Knitting Group - Knit and Natter Village Lounge
02:00 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge
03:00 pm Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group ™ Village Lounge

Wednesday 24 April

[1:00 am Church Service Wimbledon
01:30 pm Cards & Table Games Library

03:00 pm Anzac Day Service ™ Village Lounge
07:00 pm Bible Studies (Bible Discussion) Dining Room

Thursday 25 April

Friday 26 April

10:30 am Discussion Group Recreation Room

10:30 am Boccia Village Lounge

[1:00 am News Club Village Centre
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02:00 pm Entertainer - Farandol Folk Dancing ™ Village Lounge

02:00 pm Housie Recreation Room
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Bar
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Saturday 27 April

01:30 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
02:00 pm Movie - The Proposal Movie Theatre
02:00 pm Bridge Dining Room
02:00 pm Rummikub Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Sunday 28 April

02:00 pm Movie - Guys and Dolls Movie Theatre

03:30 pm Church Service - Hymns with John Village Lounge
Week Five

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
[1:00 am Petanque Pétanque Boulodrome
01:00 pm Walking Group Village Lounge

01:30 pm Indoor Bowls Recreation Room
04:00 pm Yoga ™ Movie Theatre

Tuesday 30 April

10:00 am Shopping Trip Reception

10:30 am Quiz Village Lounge
[1:00 am News Club Village Centre
[1:00 am Ukulele Lessons Recreation Room
01:30 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:30 pm Knitting Group - Knit and Natter Village Lounge
02:00 pm Entertainer - Gill Akers (Pam Ayers Comedic Poetry) ™ Village Lounge
02:00 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.
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