

APRIL 2024

ACTIVITIES PROGRAMME

Independent Residents

Anthony Wilding Village

Week One Monday 01 April 02:00 pm Movie - Hayley Westerna Live in Concert Movie Theatre

Tuesday 02 April		
10:00 am	Shopping Trip	Reception
10:30 am	Quiz	Village Lounge
11:00 am	News Club	Village Centre
11:00 am	Ukulele Lessons	Recreation Room
01:00 pm	Charity Fundraiser - Clothed in Love Popup Shop 🏲	SA Atrium
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:30 pm	Knitting Group - Knit and Natter	Village Lounge
02:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Lounge

Wednesday 03 April		
11:00 am	Church Service	Wimbledon
01:30 pm	Out & About - Teece Museum 🏴	Reception
01:30 pm	Cards & Table Games	Library
02:00 pm	Outdoor Bowls - Ryman Rollup Selections 🏲	Bowling Green
07:00 pm	Bible Studies (Bible Discussion)	Dining Room

Thursday	04 April
----------	----------

/		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
11:30 am	Online Art Class	Virtual Events
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
02:00 pm	Rummikub	Village Centre
03:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Line Dancing 🏴	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Friday 05 April		
10:30 am	Discussion Group - Desert Island	Recreation Room
10:30 am	Boccia	Village Lounge
l I:00 am	News Club	Village Centre
02:00 pm	Housie	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Bar

04:00 pm Village Host

Village Bar

Saturday 06 April		
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
02:00 pm	Movie - Woman In Gold	MovieTheatre
02:00 pm	Bridge	Dining Room
02:00 pm	Rummikub	Village Lounge
04:00 pm	Entertainer - Voices Co Choir 🏲	Village Lounge
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Sunday 07 April

02:00 pm	Movie - Me Before You	Movie Theatre
03:30 pm	Church Service - Hymns with John	Village Lounge

Week Two

Monday 08 April		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
11:00 am	Petanque	Pétanque Boulodrome
01:00 pm	Walking Group	Village Lounge
01:30 pm	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room

Tuesday 09 April 10:00 am **Shopping Trip** Reception 10:30 am Quiz Village Lounge 11:00 am News Club Village Centre 11:00 am **Ukulele Lessons Recreation Room** 01:30 pm **Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green** Knitting Group - Knit and Natter Village Lounge 01:30 pm 02:00 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge

Wednesday 10 April		
11:00 am	Church Service	Wimbledon
01:30 pm	Cards & Table Games	Library
02:00 pm	Charity Fundraiser 🏲	Recreation Room
07:00 pm	Bible Studies (Bible Discussion)	Dining Room

Thursday II April		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
I I:00 am	Sport Canterbury - April Falls Talk	Virtual Events
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
02:00 pm	Rummikub	Village Centre
03:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Line Dancing 🆻	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Friday 12 April		
10:30 am	Discussion Group	Recreation Room
10:30 am	Boccia	Village Lounge
I I:00 am	News Club	Village Centre
02:00 pm	Housie	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Bar
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Saturday I 3 April		
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
02:00 pm	Movie - Just Getting Started	Movie Theatre
02:00 pm	Bridge	Dining Room
02:00 pm	Rummikub	Village Lounge
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
05:00 pm	Entertainer - Accordion Orchestra 🏲	Village Lounge

Sunday 14 April		
02:00 pm	Movie - West Side Story	Movie Theatre
03:30 pm	Church Service - Hymns with John	Village Lounge

Week Three

Monday 15 April		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
11:00 am	Petanque	Pétanque Boulodrome
01:00 pm	Walking Group	Village Lounge
01:30 pm	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Yoga 🏴	Movie Theatre

KEY: Featured Event. \$ - Paid events. • - Need RSVP. See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Tuesday 16 April		
10:00 am	Shopping Trip	Reception
10:30 am	Quiz	Village Lounge
11:00 am	News Club	Village Centre
11:00 am	Ukulele Lessons	Recreation Room
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:30 pm	Knitting Group - Knit and Natter	Village Lounge
02:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Lounge

Wednesday 17 April

11:00 am	Church Service	Wimbledon
11:30 am	Tai Chi	Virtual Events
01:30 pm	Out & About - Prebbleton Pickleball 🖻	Reception
01:30 pm	Cards & Table Games	Library
04:00 pm	Pop Up Shop - Artisan Vinegar 🏲	Village Lounge
07:00 pm	Bible Studies (Bible Discussion)	Dining Room

Thursday 18 April		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
02:00 pm	Rummikub	Village Centre
03:00 pm	Cards & Table Games	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Line Dancing 🏴	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Friday 19 April		
10:30 am	Discussion Group	Recreation Room
10:30 am	Boccia	Village Lounge
l I:00 am	News Club	Village Centre
02:00 pm	Housie	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Bar
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Saturday 20 April		
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
02:00 pm	Movie - Viceroys House	Movie Theatre
02:00 pm	Bridge	Dining Room

KEY: Featured Event. \$ - Paid events. 🏲 - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

02:00 pm	Rummikub	Village Lounge
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Sunday	21 /	April

	- F	
02:00 pm	Movie - The Sapphires	Movie Theatre
03:30 pm	Church Service - Hymns with John	Village Lounge

Week Four

Monday 22 April		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
11:00 am	Petanque	Pétanque Boulodrome
01:00 pm	Walking Group	Village Lounge
01:30 pm	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room

Tuesday 23 April		
10:00 am	Shopping Trip	Reception
10:30 am	Quiz	Village Lounge
11:00 am	News Club	Village Centre
11:00 am	Ukulele Lessons	Recreation Room
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:30 pm	Knitting Group - Knit and Natter	Village Lounge
02:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Lounge
03:00 pm	Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group 🏴	Village Lounge

Wednesday 24 April		
11:00 am	Church Service	Wimbledon
01:30 pm	Cards & Table Games	Library
03:00 pm	Anzac Day Service 🏴	Village Lounge
07:00 pm	Bible Studies (Bible Discussion)	Dining Room

Thursday 25 April

Friday 26 April		
10:30 am	Discussion Group	Recreation Room
10:30 am	Boccia	Village Lounge
11:00 am	News Club	Village Centre

KEY: - Featured Event. \$ - Paid events. • - Need RSVP.

02:00 pm	Entertainer - Farandol Folk Dancing 🏲	Village Lounge
02:00 pm	Housie	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Bar
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Saturday 27 April		
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
02:00 pm	Movie - The Proposal	Movie Theatre
02:00 pm	Bridge	Dining Room
02:00 pm	Rummikub	Village Lounge
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Sunday 28 April		
02:00 pm	Movie - Guys and Dolls	Movie Theatre
03:30 pm	Church Service - Hymns with John	Village Lounge

Week Five

Monday 29 April		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Recreation Room
l I:00 am	Petanque	Pétanque Boulodrome
01:00 pm	Walking Group	Village Lounge
01:30 pm	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room
04:00 pm	Yoga 🏴	Movie Theatre

Tuesday 30 April		
10:00 am	Shopping Trip	Reception
10:30 am	Quiz	Village Lounge
11:00 am	News Club	Village Centre
11:00 am	Ukulele Lessons	Recreation Room
01:30 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:30 pm	Knitting Group - Knit and Natter	Village Lounge
02:00 pm	Entertainer - Gill Akers (Pam Ayers Comedic Poetry) 🏲	Village Lounge
02:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Lounge

KEY: - Featured Event. \$ - Paid events. 🕨 - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.